

# National Drug Dependence Treatment Centre All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Store Section (NDDTC)

Ref. No. 07/NDDTC/Proprietary/2016-17/lab.item

Dated: 04-03-17

Subject: Purchase of one step strip based automated immunoassay nano-checker analyzer for laboratory at NDDTC, AHMS on proprietary basis – <a href="Inviting comments thereon">Inviting comments thereon</a>.

NDDTC Store has received a request from by Prof. Raka Jain O/I Laboratory at NDDTC. AIIMS, Ghaziabad for the Purchase of one step strip based automated immunoassay nano-checker analyzer for qualitative as well as quantitative estimation of urinary drugs of abuse testing for laboratory for de-addiction center on proprietary basis. The Proposal submitted by M/s Iris Diagnostics Pvt. Ltd.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacture regarding proprietary nature of one step strip based automated immunoassay nano-checker analyzer for laboratory within issue of 15 days giving reference no. 07/NDDTC /Proprietary/2016-17/ lab item. The comments should be received by Stores officer, 29# Floor, Adm. Block NDDTC, Chaziabado no rebefore 19.03.17 up to 12.30 p.m., failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comments to offer and case will be decided on merit. 3/

Yours Faith fully Stores Officer (NDDTC)

Encl: Related Document enclosed.

- PAC Certificate enclosed.
   Specification of Document

## ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 110029

#### PROPRIETORY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

along with specification

Point of Care Automatic Immunoassay Reade Model No. Nano Checker 710(V1)

2. Is the item a spare part attachment: or accessory for an existing equipment

3. Name of Manufacturers supplier of: Nano-Ditech Cosporation , USA the item preposed by the indenter

Yes

Are they sole manufactures/sold: distributors of the item

5. Is there any other item with similar/ equivalent specification available in the market to meet the job requirement envisaged. If the answer is yes, why the same can't be procured. Demanding Officer Not to our knowledge should bring out comparative functional advantages/cost effectiveness of the recommended item form these offered by other:

6. What were the efforts made to locate alternative Proprietory Certificate given by Morosource of supply or use other substitutes:

Ditach Corporation (Extlose)

7. Why open/limited tender can't be resorted to, As the Hew is proprietory for locating alternative source:

8. Are the proprietary items certifying that the rates are reasonable or not:

9. Any other justification for procuring item form Laboratory purpose. This is rapid single source:

technique for screening drugs of abuse in body fluids and would provide both qualitative and quantitative results.

Signature of Indentor 3/3/17 (Demanding Officer)

Journation recult
Journation of the Departm
4 | 3 | 17

I certify that the item at Sr. No. I above is required to be procured on single tender basis as the source  $\sigma$ definitely known the specified brand proposed was advantages in me

#### Specification for automated immunoassay nano-checker analyzer

- It should be able to detect drugs of abuse in urine quantitatively and semiquantitatively.
- There should be easy and user friendly software to provide convenient and efficient data management.
- It should be capable for quick and accurate results.
- There should be digital imaging system.
- There should be 8-10 inch digital color LCD display with keyboard and touch screen operation.
- There should be data storage of more than 10,000 tests.
- $\bullet \;\;$  There should be repeatability in results having CV less than 1%.
- There should be real time display to printer or computer.
- There should be USB and internet port in analyzer for connectivity.
- There should be internal and external barcode scanner.
- Approx dimension should be 300mm×240mm×130mm.
- It should be portable in nature with weight less than 1.5 kg.
- There should be multi analysis platform.
- Operating power supply: 220V, single phase, 50Hz AC supply
- It should be able to detect following compounds
   Morphine, buprenorphine, propoxyphene, benzodiazepines, methadone,
   amphetamine, cocaine, THC(marijuana), barbiturates, phencyclidine
   methylenedioxymethamphetamine, tri-cyclic antidepressants,
- 500 Nos. of drug of abuse panel cards for simultaneous detection of morphine, buprenorphine, cannabis, benzodiazepines should be supplied with the analyzer as an accessory.
- Approx cost: INR 4,00,000/-

Maira Jain



IRIS DIAGNOSTICS Pvt Ltd L-90/164, 3rd Floor Street No.7, Mahipalpur New Delhi- 110037 Mob: 9811395950, 9811954061, 9811958406 Email: irisdiagnostics@gmail.com

Ref. No. IRIS/AIIMS/001/2017 Dated: 08.02.2017

To, Dr. Raka Jain, Professor, Dept. of Psychiatry, AIIMS, Ausari Nagar, New Delhi-1J0029

SUB: Quotation

Dear Madam,

With reference to your above tender enquiry, Please find our best offer for the same.

S. No.	Product Description	QTY	Price (INR)	Amount (INR)
I.	POINT OF CARE AUTOMATIC IMMUNOASSAY READER For Drug of Abuse Test Model No. NanoChecker 710(V1)	One	3,50,000/-	3,50,000.00
	Make: NANO-DITECH Corporation, USA			
2.	Nano Check DAT (10 Parameter) 25Test (THC/OPI/COC/MET/PCP/BAR/AMP/MDN/TCA/Bzo)	One	Included	Included
	Total Ex-Works Value			3,50,000.00
	VAT @ 5%			17,500.00
	Total Rs. (FOR AIIMS)			3,67,500.00

 $Rs.\ Three\ Lakh\ Sixty\ Seven\ Thousand\ Five\ Hundred\ Only.$ 

#### TREMS & CONDITIONS:-

- Prices are valid for 180 days.
   Warranty five year from date of installation.
   Supply within 4-6 week after your conform order.
   Installation Free of cost at your site.
   Payment within 30 days after delivery.

Thanking You, Yours truly, For IRIS Diagnostics Pvt. Ltd. Klud Authorized Signatory



IRIS DIAGNOSTICS Pvt Ltd L-90/164, 3rd Floor Street No.7, Mahipalpur New Delhi- 110037 Mob: 9811359505, 98119549061, 9811958490 Email: irisdiagnostics@gmail.com

Date: 08/02/2017

### To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that the mentioned products in our enclosed quotation

Reference No. IRIS/AIIMS/001/2017 dated 08/02/2017, the quoted prices are
our lowest price, and we have not supplied the mention product at lower price to
any Govt. and Private Institutions.

Thanking you, Yours truly, For IRIS Diagnostics Pvt. Ltd.

Authorized signatory

ر



Dated: April 28th 2016

#### Proprietary Article Certificate

This is to certify and confirm and that M/s Nano-Ditech Corporation address at 259 Prospect Plains Road, Building K, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 USA is the sole manufacturer of "NANOCHECKER 710" Point Of Care Test Automatic Immunoassay Reader and "NANOCHECKER 710" is also a proprietary product of M/s Nano-Ditech Corporation.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

Chi

Joo Young Choi Ph.D. President Nano-Ditech Corporation 259 Prospect Plains Road, Building K Cranbury, NJ 08512 USA Tel: +1 609 409 3300 Fax: +1 609 409 3377

ADDISED PHONE COP,

NOTARY DELIN OF EB 2017
NOTARY DELIN OF EB 2017
Novem nanoditech.com | Info@nanoditech.com
T. 609-409-3300 | F. 609-409-3377 | 259 Prospect Plains Rd., Bidg. K, Cranbury, NJ 08512 USA



#### Pioneer and Innovator for in vitro diagnostics

#### TO WHOM EVER IT MAY CONCERN ,

Dated: 02 February 9, 2017 To The 'Director' All India Institute of Medical Sciences Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-29 India.

Dear Sirs.

We, Nano Ditech Corporation, who are proven and reputable manufacturers of Automated Immunoassay Analyzer Nanochecker 710 for DAT (Drug of Abuse Test), Colinine test and all other consumables etc. lawing factories at 259 Prospect Plains Road, Building K, Crambury, New Jersey 8512 USA, hereby authorize M/s, IRIS Diagnostics Pvt. Ltd., L-90/164. 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Sreet no. 7, Mahipalpur Extn., New Delhi- 110037, to submit a tender, process the same further and enter into a contract with you against your requirement as contained in the above referred TE documents for the above goods manufactured by us.

We further confirm that no supplier or firm or individual other than Messrs. IRIS Diagnostics Pvt. Ltd. is authorized to submit a tender, process the same further and enter into a contract with you against your requirement as contained in the above referred TE documents for the above goods manufactured by us.

Yours faithfully, We wish them all the good luck. Thank you.

Joo Young Choi Ph.D. Co-President

Made in the USA , US FDA Approved 5108-CE marked , ISO .

(AATO)

HY URANA

www.nanoditech.com - info@nanoditech.comT. 609-409-3300 F. 609-409-3377 - 259 Prospect plains road Building K Cranbury NJ 08512 USA.

Attested Photo Cop, MOTARY DELHI 1 0 FEB 2017

3